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FINE MEAT SPECIALTIES

SALAME

 HEINEMANSSTERN

A Div. of Sara Lee Corp.

March 16, 1995
Ms. Amy Leech
Alameda County
Department of Environmental Health

80 Swan Way, Rm 200
Oakland, CA 94621

Subject: Preliminary Site Assessment
2411 Baumann Avenue
San Lorenzo, CA

Dear Amy,

Please find enclosed copies of the Uniform Hazardous Waste Manifests for the two tanks and the
rinsate when the Underground Storage Tanks were removed from the property.

f you have any questions, please give me a call at (510) 276-1300.
Thank you for assisting us in completing the final requirements to clear this site.

Sincerely,

N, a8

Daryl Melville
cc: Al Garcia
Enclosures

DM/dm

k\ 2411 Baumann Avenue, San Lorenzo, CA 94580-9998 ¢ (510) 276-1300 » FAX (510) 278-2177
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. . AL
Chemist Enterprises LL Y
333-B Camino Verde FIAZMAT
Bouider Creek, California 95006
ph. (408) 338-0198 9L pEC 27 Pit 3: 30

December 23, 1994

Amy Leech

Hazardous Materials Specialist

Alameda County Health Care Services Agency
Department of Environmental Health

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, 2nd Floor
Alameda, CA 94502-6577

Dear Ms. Leech:
As you l-‘eunSth, enclosed is a photocopy of Method ASTM D2488 for soils classification.
We managed to get most of the samples and you'll be seeing our report next month.

Thank you for meeting us at Gallo Salame. We hope to see you again there, or perhaps at other
sites.

Sincerely yours,
Jom
\

Tom Price
Project Manager
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ALAMEDA COUNTY ‘l'
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

RAFAT A. SHAHID, ASST. AGENCY DIRECTOR

StID 1784

December 6, 1994

Daryl Melville

Gallo Salame

2411 Baumann Ave

San Lorenzo CA 94580

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
State Water Resources Control Board

Division of Clean Water Programs

UST L.ocal Oversight Program

80 Swan Way, Rm 200

Gakland, CA 94621

{510) 271-4530

Re: Preliminary Site Assessment (PSA) Work Plan for investigations
at Gallo Salame located at 2411 Baumann Ave., San Lorenzo,

California.

Dear Mr. Melville:

This office has reviewed Chemist Enterprises’ work plan, dated
November 17, 1994. This work plan is acceptable to this office
provided that the following items are included:

o Submit a copy of the "Health and Safety Plan" for this work to
this office,

o} In addition to the proposed chemical analyses, at least one
soil and water sample taken from around the location of the
former gasoline tank pit should be analyzed for total lead.

o] Submit a schedule or notify me when work is to commence. The
PSA report must be submitted within 45 days after work is
completed at the site.

Please be aware that should grab ground water samples reveal
unacceptable levels of c¢ontaminants, then the installation of
permanent wonitoring ‘wells and quarterly monitoring may be
required.

Please notify me at (510)567-6755 as soon as you know what day the
work 1is scheduled to begin and if you have any questions or
comments.

Sincerely,

ﬁaz rdous Materials Specialist
g



Melville

Gallo Salame
December 6, 1594
page 2 of 2

cc:  Tom Price
Chemigt Enterprises
333-B Camino Verde
Boulder Creek CA 95006

Edgar Howell:file{ALL)

lop\1784.psa
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ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

RAFAT A. SHAHID, Assistant Agency Director

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
Hazardous Materials Division

StID 1784 1131 HARBOR BAY PKWY., #250
ALAMEDA CA 94502-6577
October 3, 1994 (5?%)567—6700

Mr. Daryl Melville
Gallo Salame

2411 Baumann Ave

San Lorenzo, CA 94580

RE: PSA for Gallo Salame, 2411 Baumann Ave, San Lorenzo 54580
Dear Mr. Melville:

When two underground storage tanks (10K gasoline, 10K diesel)
were removed from the above referenced site in December 11, 1987,
soil samples collected did not exhibit elevated levels of
petroleum hydrocarbons. However, a groundwater grab sample
detected up to 910 parts per billion total petroleum hydrocarbons
as gasoline (ppb TPH-G) and 600 ppb TPH as diesel.

At this time, additional investigations are required to delineate
the extent of soil and groundwater contamination, if any, beneath
this site. Such an investigation shall be in the form of a
Preliminary Site Assessment, or PSA. The information gathered by
the PSA will be used to determine an appropriate course of action
to remediate the site, if deemed necessary. The PSA must be
conducted in accordance with the RWQCB Staff Recommendations for
the Initial Evaluation and Investigation of Underground Tanks,
and Article 11 of Title 23, California Code of Regulations. The
major elements of such an investigation are summarized in the
attached Appendix A. The PSA proposal is due within 45 days of
the date of this letter, or by November 18, 1994.

Please be advised that this is a formal request for technical
reports pursuant to Title 23, CCR, Section 2722(c). Any
extensions of the stated deadlines, or modifications of the
required tasks, must be confirmed in writing by this agency.

Should you have any questions about the content of this letter,
please contact me at (510) 567-6762.

Q»SZJ«QA_-—-

eva chu
Hazardous Materials Specialist

enclosure

CcC: files (gallo.l)



LOP .ZECORD CHANGE REQUEST FORI"“ printed:

05/31/95
Mark Out What Needs Changing and Hand to LOP Data Entry
{(Name/Address changes go to Annual Programs Data Entry)
Insp: ALL
AGENCY # : 10000 SOQURCE OF FUNDS: F SUBSTANCE: 8006619
StiD 1 1784 LOC:
SITE NAME: Gallo Salami DATE REPORTED : 12/21/87
ADDRESS : 2411 Bauman Ave DATE CONFIRMED: 12/21/87
CITY/ZIP : San Lorenzo 94580 MULTIPLE RPs : N
SITE STATUS
CASE TYPE: G CONTRACT STATUS: 4 PRIOR CODE:2A4 EMERGENCY RESP:
RP SEARCH: S DATE COMPLETED: 09/29/94
PRELIMINARY ASMMNT: DATE UNDERWAY: DATE COMPLETED:
REM INVESTIGATION: DATE UNDERWAY : DATE CCOMPLETED:
REMEDIAL ACTION: DATE UNDERWAY: DATE COMPLETED:
POST REMED ACT MCN: DATE UNDERWAY: DATE COMPLETED:
ENFORCEMENT ACTION TYPE: 1 DATE ENFORCEMENT ACTION TAKEN: 09/30/94
LUFT FIELD MANUAL CONSID:
CASE CLOSED: C DATE CASE CLOSED: 05/16/95
DATE EXCAVATION STARTED : REMEDIAL ACTIONS TAKEN:
RESPONSIBLE PARTY INFORMATION
RP#1-CONTACT NAME: Attn. Daryl Melville
COMPANY NAME: Sara Lee Corp/gallo Salame
ADDRESS: 2411 Baumann Ave
CITY/STATE: San Lorenzo, Ca 94580
INSPECTOR VERIFICATION:
NAME SIGNATURE DATE
DATA ENTRY INPUT:

Name /Address Changes Only Case Progress Changes
ANNPGMS LOP DATE ” LOP DATE




LOP - RECORD CHANGE REQUEST FORM printed:
09/30/94

Mark Out What Needs Changing and Hand to LOP Data Entry

{(Name/Address changes go to Annual Programs Data Entry)
AGENCY # : 10000 SOURCE OF FUNDS: £ SUBSTANCE: 8006619
StiID : 1784
SITE NAME: Gallo Salame DATE REPORTED : 12/21/87
ADDRESS : 2411 -0 Bauman Ave DATE CONFIRMED: 12/21/87
CITY/ZIP : San Lorenzo 94580 MULTIPLE RPs : n

SITE STATUS
CASE TYPE: G CONTRACT STATUS: 4 PRIOR CODE:2A4 EMERGENCY RESP: -0-
RP SEARCH: S DATE COMPLETED: 09/29/94
PRELIMINARY ASMNT: - DATE UNDERWAY: -0- PATE COMPLETED: -0-
REM INVESTIGATION: - DATE UNDERWAY: -0- DATE COMPLETED: -0-
REMEDIAL ACTION: - DATE UNDERWAY: -0- DATE COMPLETED: -~-0-
POST REMED ACT MON: ~ DATE UNDERWAY: -0- DATE COMPLETED: -0-
ENFORCEMENT ACTION TYPE: 1 DATE ENFORCEMENT ACTION TAKEN: 09/30/94
LUFT FIELD MANUAL CONSID: -0-
CASE CLOSED: - DATE CASE CLOSED: -0-
DATE EXCAVATION STARTED : -0- REMEDIAL ACTIONS TAKEN: -0-
RESPONSIBLE PARTY INFORMATION
RP#1-CONTACT NAME: Attn. Daryl Melville
COMPANY NAME: Sara Lee Corp/gallo Salame
ADDRESS: 2411 Baumann Ave
CITY/STATE: San Lorxenzc, Ca 94580
INSPECTOR VERIFICATION:
NAME SIGNATURE DATE
DATA ENTRY INPUT:

Name/Address Changeg Only Cagse Progregs Changes
ANNPGMS LOP DATE “ 1.0P DATE
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LOPentry DATE

LOPedit DATE

TRemov TEXT 4 characters
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L.OPflag INTEGER
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[ ¢
ALAMEDA COUNTY

HEALTH CARE SERVICES ¢

DAVID J. KEARS AGENCY =
A CRHBEX KR Agency Director I

-
(

470-27th Street, Third Floor
Qakland, California 94612
(415874-7237

December 7, 1987

Mr. Charles S. Canmpanella

Chas. S. Campanella, Inc.

5401 San Leandro Street

Qakland, CA 94601

Dear Mr. Campanella:

Your closure plan dated December 3, 1987, for the closure of two gasoline
tanks at Gallo Salame, 2411 Baumann Ave., San Lorenzo, has been reviewed.

In general, the plan is acceptable, but a health and safety plan must be
submitted before it is considered a complete plan.

Please submit this plan before commencing work or have it at the job site.

If you have any questions, please contact Larry Seto, Hazardous Materials
Specialist, at 874-7237.

Sincerely,

WA

Rafat A. Shahid, Chief,
Hazardous Materials Division

RAS:LS:mnc

cc:  Pete Johnson, RWQCB



Licensed, Bonded and insured . . Contractor's License #331728

CHAS. S. CAMPANELLA, INC.

5401 SAN LEANDRO STREET, OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94601 (415)-536-4800

Alameda County Health Agency
Division of Hazardous Materials
470 27th Street, Room 322
Oakland, Ca 94612

Attn: lLawrence Seto

Dear Sir;

Per your request December 4
Health and Safety Plan appl1cab
removal contract at 2411 Baum‘
all Charles S,



Licensed, Bonded and Insured . ‘ Contractor's License #331728

CHAS. S. CAMPANELLA, INC.

'v December 3, 1987

5401 SAN LEANDRO STREET, OQAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94601 (415)-536-4800

Alameda County Health Agency
Division of Hazardous Materials
470 27th Street, Rm 322
Oakland, Ca 94612

Dear Sirs,

‘yatice notice.pr

We have enclosed a site map to geographically locate the
two product fill pipes.

Should further questi coptact me 6:30 AM
to 35:00 PM dailey.

Charles S. Camfjanella, Inc.

c¢ Eden Consolodate Fire District
Gallo Salame
Blaine Tech Services



